

Hover Energy Announces its Selection as a Finalist for VERGE Accelerate and Participation in the VERGE 2018 Asia Pacific Clean Energy Summit on June 12-14

The event will be live streamed to a worldwide audience

DALLAS, Texas, June 11, 2018 – **Hover Energy, LLC** ("Hover" or the "Company") announced today that the Company has been selected as a finalist for *VERGE* Accelerate due to its innovative technology solution for distributed energy. As a result, the Company's President Christopher Griffin will present to an audience of approximately 1,000 business leaders, government officials, and investors who will attend the VERGE 2018 Asia Pacific Clean Energy Summit on June 12-14 in Honolulu, Hawaii. Hover Energy will also be featured in the summit's Startup Showcase, presented by Elemental Excelerator. VERGE was founded by GreenBiz Group, a sustainability-focused media and research company. The purpose of VERGE events is to assess the economic, environmental, and social benefits of the convergence of four market sectors: energy, information, buildings, and transportation.

Mr. Griffin will present on behalf of Hover Energy on the main stage of the summit on Tuesday, June 12 at 3:20pm Hawaii Standard Time, or 8:20pm Central Daylight Time. The main stage sessions will be live streamed and may be viewed at no cost with advanced registration for VERGE Virtual at https://www.greenbiz.com/events/verge/honolulu/2018/virtual-event.

About Hover Energy, LLC

Hover Energy, LLC possesses a transformative wind power generation technology. The Company expects to remake the onsite wind energy market by providing an impactful wind power solution with high energy density and a wide range of applications, including the built environment. Additional information is available at www.hoverenergy.com.

(NO STOCK EXCHANGE, SECURITIES COMMISSION OR OTHER REGULATORY AUTHORITY HAS APPROVED OR DISAPPROVED THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN.)

Forward-Looking Statements

This news release may contain statements concerning future events that may constitute forward-looking statements or information under applicable securities legislation. Such forward-looking statements or information are based on a number of assumptions, which may prove to be incorrect.

Contact:

Taylor Beach
Executive Vice President – Communications
Hover Energy
+1 (214) 470-3588
tbeach@hoverenergy.com
1536 Hutton Drive, Suite 100
Carrollton, Texas 75006
www.hoverenergy.com